PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
International Business Machines Corporation	01/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DARPA
Street Address:	3701 North Fairfax Drive
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12336315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)218-4550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kim.downey@darpa.mil

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Downey

Address Line 1: 3701 North Fairfax Drive

Address Line 2: Legal Sciences Office

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly B. Downey

Total Attachments: 1

source=HR0011-07-9-0002_AUS8-2007-0698-conf-inst#page1.tif

PATENT 500924497 REEL: 023029 FRAME: 0548

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR: Block Driven Comp Accelerator	outation with an Address Generation
INVENTOR(S): Ravi K. Arimilli, Balaram	Sinharoy,
SERIAL NO. 12/336315	FILING DATE: 12/16/2008
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	CONTRACT NO. HR0011-07-9-0002
The Invention identified above is a "Subjincluded in the above contract with:	ect Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause
DARPA (DEFENSE ADVANCED RE (SPECIFY GOV'T. AGENCY HER	······································
the above contract in the Subject Invention	d-up license granted to the Government under on, this patent application and any resulting by the Government by the referenced clause.
The Government is hereby granted an irr	revocable power to inspect and make copies of
Signed this Q^{h} day of	<u> January</u> 2009
	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION CONTRACTOR BY: CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE John D Flynn IP Senior Counsel - STG
]	BUSINESS ADDRESS 11501 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758

IBM Disclosure No.: <u>AUS820070698</u> IBM Docket No.: <u>AUS920070385US1</u>

RECORDED: 07/30/2009

PATENT REEL: 023029 FRAME: 0549